40/43 GIGABIT SONET/SDH/OTN
TEST MODULE
The industry’s most compact, portable
40/43 Gigabit test solution, built for fi eld
commissioning and troubleshooting
  OC-768/STM-256 testing with STS-1/AU-3 granularity
   Supports OTN testing at the OTU3 level including forward error correction
(FEC) and optical channel data unit (ODU) multiplex testing capabilities as

FTB-8140
40/43 Gigabit SONET/SDH/OTN Test Module
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
FTB-8140-NRZ  =  SONET/SDH test module with 40/43 Gbit/s, 1550 nm,
NRZ 2 km transponder
FTB-8140-DPSK  =  SONET/SDH test module with 40/43 Gbit/s, 1550 nm,
DPSK transponder
Connector
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
101 = LC/UPC
Software options
SONET = SONET-BASE-SW
SDH = SDH-BASE-SW
SONET-SDH = Combined SONET/SDH Example: FTB-8140-NRZ-91-SONET-40G-OTU3
Other software options
00 = Without other options
ODUMUX = ODU multiplexing functionality a
OTU3 = OTN 43 Gbit/s (G.709/OTU3)
OTN-INTR-THRU = Intrusive OTN Through mode a
INTR-THRU-MODE = SONET/SDH intrusive Through mode
Rate option b
40G = 40 Gbit/s (OC-768/STM-256)
FTB-8140-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
NOTES
a. Must be combined with the OTU3 option.
b.  Included as standard for FTB-8140.
EXFO is certifi ed ISO 9001 and attests to the quality of these products. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. EXFO has made every effort to ensure that the information contained in this specifi cation sheet is accurate.  However, we accept no responsibility for any
errors or omissions, and we reserve the right to modify design, characteristics and products at any time without obligation. Units of measurement in this document conform to SI standards and practices. In addition, all of EXFO’s manufactured products
are compliant with the European Union’s WEEE directive. For more information, please visit www.EXFO.com/recycle. Contact EXFO for prices and availability or to obtain the phone number of your local EXFO distributor.
For the most recent version of this spec sheet, please go to the EXFO website at http://www.EXFO.com/specs
In case of discrepancy, the Web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
EXFO Corporate Headquarters > 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec City (Quebec)  G1M 2K2  CANADA  |  Tel.: +1 418 683-0211  |  Fax: +1 418 683-2170  |  info@EXFO.com
Toll-free: +1 800 663-3936 (USA and Canada)  |  www.EXFO.com
EXFO America 3701 Plano Parkway, Suite 160 Plano, TX 75075  USA Tel.: +1 800 663-3936  Fax: +1 972 836-0164
EXFO Asia 151 Chin Swee Road, #03-29 Manhattan House SINGAPORE 169876 Tel.: +65 6333 8241 Fax: +65 6333 8242
EXFO China Tower C, Beijing Global Trade Center, Room 1207 Beijing 100013 P. R.  CHINA Tel.: + 86 10 5825 7755 Fax: +86 10 5825 7722
 36 North Third Ring Road East, Dongcheng District
EXFO Europe Omega Enterprise Park, Electron Way Chandlers Ford, Hampshire  S053 4SE  ENGLAND Tel.: +44 2380 246810 Fax: +44 2380 246801
EXFO Service Assurance  285 Mill Road Chelmsford, MA  01824  USA Tel.: +1 978 367-5600 Fax: +1 978 367-5700